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ABACUS FAMILY CARE HOMES LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 06525754)

FIXED ASSETS
Investments

CURRENT ASSETS
Dcbtors

CREDITORS

Amounts falling due within one year
NET CURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

30 SEPTEMBER 2013

Notes

(=)

2013
2,300,000
27,462

2,257,036

{2,229,574)
70,426
100

70,326
70,426

2012
£ £

2,300,000

27,370

2,291,430

(2,264,060)
35,940
100

35,840
35,940

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companics Act 2006 for the year ended 30 September

2013.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the vear ended 30 September 2013 in

accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for;

@ 5006 and

ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Clampanies Act

preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of

(b)

statements, so far as applicable to the company.

each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections
394 and 395 and which otherwisc comply with the requircments of the Companics Act 2006 rclating to financial

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

relating to small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 1§ June 2014 and were signed on its behalf by:

S D Gray - Director

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts
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ABACUS FAMILY CARE HOMES LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 06525754)

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2013

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention
The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

Deferred tax

Full provision is made in respect of timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet
date. Timing differences are difterences between the company'’s taxable profits and its results as stated in the
accounts. Deferred tax is measured on a non-discounted basis at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the
periods in which the timing differences are expected to reverse, based on tax rates and laws that have been enacted
or substantially enacted at the balance sheet date. Deferred tax assets are only recognised where their recoverability
in the short term is regarded as more likely than not. Deferred tax is not provided on revalued assets unless a
binding agreement to sell has been entered into before the year

FIXED ASSET INVESTMENTS

Investments
other
than
loans
£
COST
At 1 Cetober 2012
and 30 September 2013 2,300,000
NET BOOK VALUE
At 30 September 2013 2,300,000
At 30 September 2012 2.300.000
The company's investments at the balance sheet date in the share capital of companies include the following:
Vauxian Hotels Ltd
Nature of business: Operation of a retirement home.
%%
Class of shares: holding
Ordinary 100.00
2013 2012
£ £
Aggregate capital and reserves 808,348 837,421
Profit for the year 110,927 134,208
CREDITORS
Creditors include an amount of £ 1,766,223 (2012 - £ 1,800,266 } for which security has been given.
CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL
Allotted, issued and fully paid:
Number: Class: Nominal 2013 2012
value: £ £
50 Ordinary A £1 50 50
50 Ordinary B £1 50 50
100 100
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ABACUS FAMILY CARE HOMES LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 06525754)

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS - continued
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2013

CONTROLLING INTEREST

The company is controlled by the directors SD and Mrs A M Gray by virtue of them owning 100% of the
company's issued share capital.
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