ABACUS FAMILY CARE HOMES LIMITED

ABBREVIATED UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2013

Murphy Salisbury Chartered Accountants 15 Warwick Road Stratford upon Avon Warwickshire CV37 6YW

CONTENTS OF THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2013

	Page
Company Information	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	3

ABACUS FAMILY CARE HOMES LIMITED

COMPANY INFORMATION FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2013

DIRECTORS:

S D Gray

Mrs A M Gray

SECRETARY:

S D Gray

REGISTERED OFFICE:

15 Warwick Road
Stratford upon Avon
Warwickshire
CV37 6YW

REGISTERED NUMBER:

06525754 (England and Wales)

Chartered Accountants 15 Warwick Road Stratford upon Avon Warwickshire CV37 6YW

ABACUS FAMILY CARE HOMES LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 06525754)

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET 30 SEPTEMBER 2013

		201	13	201	2
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Investments	2		2,300,000		2,300,000
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors		27,462		27,370	
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due within one year	3	2,257,036		2,291,430	
NET CURRENT LIABILITIES			(2,229,574)		(2,264,060)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT					
LIABILITIES			70,426		35,940
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	4		100		100
Profit and loss account			70,326		35,840
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			70,426		35,940

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 30 September 2013.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 30 September 2013 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 18 June 2014 and were signed on its behalf by:

S D Gray - Director

ABACUS FAMILY CARE HOMES LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 06525754)

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2013

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

Deferred tax

Full provision is made in respect of timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date. Timing differences are differences between the company's taxable profits and its results as stated in the accounts. Deferred tax is measured on a non-discounted basis at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the periods in which the timing differences are expected to reverse, based on tax rates and laws that have been enacted or substantially enacted at the balance sheet date. Deferred tax assets are only recognised where their recoverability in the short term is regarded as more likely than not. Deferred tax is not provided on revalued assets unless a binding agreement to sell has been entered into before the year

2. FIXED ASSET INVESTMENTS

	other
	than
	loans
	£
COST	
At 1 October 2012	
and 30 September 2013	2,300,000
NET BOOK VALUE	
At 30 September 2013	2,300,000
At 30 September 2012	2,300,000

The company's investments at the balance sheet date in the share capital of companies include the following:

Vauxian Hotels Ltd

Nature of business: Operation of a retirement home.

	%		
Class of shares:	holding		
Ordinary	100.00		
		2013	2012
		£	£
Aggregate capital and reserves		808,348	837,421
Profit for the year		110,927	134,208

3. CREDITORS

Creditors include an amount of £ 1,766,223 (2012 - £ 1,800,266) for which security has been given.

4. CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Allotted, issued and fully paid:

Number:	Class:	Nominal	2013	2012
		value:	£	£
50	Ordinary A	£1	50	50
50	Ordinary B	£1	50	50
			100	100

Page 3 continued...

Investments

ABACUS FAMILY CARE HOMES LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 06525754)

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS - continued FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2013

5. **CONTROLLING INTEREST**

The company is controlled by the directors SD and Mrs A M Gray by virtue of them owning 100% of the company's issued share capital.

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.